



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
United Fuel Gas Co.	United Fuel Gas Co.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Charleston, W. Va.	Charleston, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	March 28 , 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Butler District
Erica T. Pyles, et al, and	Wayne County
Erica T. Piyes, Guardian	det. 38°10'
Box 213	Well No. 8597 Am. 82°25' Elw. 70
New MartinsvillegesW. Va.	
GENTLEMEN:	Erica T. Pyles, et al Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dr	ill upon the character of the control of the contro
oil and gas having for title therets (ill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case medeby	nay be) under grant or lease dated
, made by	Erica T. Pyles, et al ,to
United Fuel Gas Co.	, and recorded on the 24th day
of April, 1957 , in	the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 46 , page 464 .	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent e to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well op and County above named, determined by survey and coland marks.	engineer and shows the proposed location of a well erator on the farm and in the Magisterial District ourses and distances from two permanent points, or
The undersigned well operator is informed and be of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	nd filed their mans of required by last!
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departma copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said De that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished on request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	any) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of spartment. Said coal operators are further notified urnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly definitely as is reasonably possible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	n Department's copy.)
	nailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sho or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of th West Virginia.	own respective address day before
	lly yours,
2013/172	
1879. C. 347	United Fuel Gas Company WELL OPERATOR
MAR 1958 RECEIVED OF Well Operator	P. O. Box 1273
MAR 1958 Address	STREET
RECEIVED of Well Operator	Charleston 25
& MEST AIRBININ	CITY OR TOWN 09/19/2020

*Section 3...... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

DEPT. OF MINES

STATE

West Virginia

WAY-1076 PERMIT NUMBER

08/18/2023

63'

Compare United Fuel Gg 2 Comosay Lather P.O. ox 1273: therieston 2; W. Va. Fig. Erica . Pyles, C al. Scalar fewarer Lambert Brench Man Na. Sylvania 257 Reserved Reserve	Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор 6	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
### Brit of Fuel C & Consistry Consistry Consistr	Berea Sand Slate Gritty She Slate Hard Sand Brown Shal Slate & Sh Brown Shal Slate Brown Shal White Slat Total Dept	e ells e		1970 1985 1991 1998 2002 2095 2185 2330 2430 2590 2833 2848	1985 1991 1998 2002 2095 2185 2330 2430 2590 2833 2848			19961
Company United Tuel Ges Company Commany United Tuel Ges Company Commany United Tuel Ges Company Commany Comman	Slate Sand Clate Coel Send Slate Sand Sand Slate Slate Slate Sand Slate Slate Slate Slate			15 70 110 118 230 230 345 470 515 540 540	70 110 113 230 345 470 515 540 710			
Company United Fuel G 3 Company Actions F.O. ox 1273; Darkeston 2 Fee 1 London Frica Poles, Call Solution Frederic Lambert End C Solution Frederic Lambert End C Solution Frederic Lambert End C Solution Frederic Solution Fredric Solution Frederic Solu	Alter Withers		Hard or	Top		or Water	nehrr	Bountia
Company United Fuel G.s Company Adhes P.O. 1273: Charleston 21, W. Va. Fraction Frica T. Pyles, et al. Lambert Erench Many Soy Heart Butler Many Soy	Open Flow 10 Volume Cook d'Tersure. WELL AUDITE	Dup Gel.	Size of Tor	(neb	CASING CEM		10 10 10 10 E	i, pageda ii pageda
Company United Fuel G.s Company	Frica Frica Francis Augusts Sub- francis But But In Marie Augusts of the Marie Augusts of the Box 213	Lamber 1597 ear owned or a frage duly	t Branch Comparate New Man	704.63	3/8 3/4 3/4 ** 5/8 ** 5/8		331 119 113	Sing Shoe
08/18/2023	Connery Unit					tland in	GIS OF PARCO	vaner)

Date August 11 , 19 58

APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY , Owner

Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.



DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Wayne Quadrangle _ WELL RECORD WAY-1076 Gas Permit No .__ Oil or Gas Well_ (KIND) Company United Fuel Gas Company Used in Drilling Left in Well Casing and Packers Address P.O. Box 1273; Charleston 25, W. Va. Tubing Farm Erica T. Pyles, et al Acres 151 Location (waters) Lambert Branch Size Well No. 8597 Elev. 704.63 Kind of Packer_ 16 Casing Shoe District Butler County Wayne 13 3/8 331 528 Size of____ 10 3/4 The surface of tract is owned in fee by_ 8-5/8" x 12" 8x 5/8 1201 Address Mineral rights are owned by Erica T. Pyles and Erica T. Pyles, Gdn., et al. 65%

Box 213 Address New Martinsville, W.V&/16. Depth set____ May 12, 1958 Perf. top_ Drilling commenced___ July 29, 1958 Perf. bottom_ Drilling completed_ Date Shot_ 7-30-58 __From___ Perf. top___ Liners Used_ With 7700# Dup Gel. - Size of Torpedo Perf. bottom_ Open Flow 10 10ths Water in 1 Inch __/10ths Merc. in___ Inch CASING CEMENTED___ SIZE Volume 33,000 _Cu. Ft. 15 1 hrs. Rock Pressure____ FEET_ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT___ INCHES Oil __bbls., 1st 24 hrs. FEET_ INCHES FEET____ _INCHES__ WELL ACIDIZED_ _INCHES__ FEET INCHES FEET_ WELL FRACTURED_

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT

resh Water		Feet		Salt Water		Feet	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
SumPaga			•	15			
Surface			0	15			
late			15	70			
and			70	110			
late			110	118			
oal			118				
and				230		627 28293137	
late			230	345	A	SECTION NO. 1930	رث.
late			345	470 515	Jes Jes	AUG 1958 AUG 1958 AUG 1958 AUG 1958 AUG 1958	34567
and			470 515	540	123	AUG 1950 REINE	3
late			540	560	27	ALKINIA	0)
and			560	710	No.	MUC 1958	001
late			710	755	10	8901	6)
and			755	765	13	Vin della	27
late			765	780		अंदिशिवादादा	
Salt Sand			780	955			The State of the S
late		,	955	960			
alt Sand		1 5 5 5 5	960	1112			
late			1112	1119			
ed Rock			1119	1124		1	Service SA
late			1124	1135			
ittle Lime	Па		1135	1165	+		*
encil Cave			1165	1170		08/	18/2023
ig Lime			1170	1373			
njin Sand			1373	1420	Show of Oil	at 1960' &1	9961
late & Shel	lls		1420	1520			
and			1520	1530			
late & Shel	lls		1530	1945	Show of Gas	at 2345'	
rown Shale			1945	1970			1



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

	OI	MINES,	
Charleston,	W.	Va.	

Coal Operator	P. O. Box	Name of Well Operator 1273	Fut 2 se
Address	agbird le de	Complete Address	S Itual 8-
Coal Owner	August 11	Date	him I dan
harleston, W. Va.	Butler	LL TO BE ABANDON	NED District
Address 10A2	Wayne	ge at a content of the	County
Lease or Property Owner - rice T. Pyles, Gdn., et al	Well No	8597	in III
ew Martinsville, W. Va.	Erica T.	Pyles, et al	Farm

Gentlemen:-

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the This notice is above date. WHISHIN IS

Very truly yours.

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abando filed of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/18/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1076 -P

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

14501 Set Bridge at Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge Set Bridge at Jul To 13701 Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge Fill with Clay 1370' - 1200' Set Bridge at 12001 Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge Pull 8±5/8" Casing 11921 1200' - 1125' Fill with Aquagel 11251 Set Bridge at Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge Fill with Aquagel 1125' - 540' 5401 Set Bridge at Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge Pull 10-3/4" Casing 5281 - 3.0 helow loal Fill with Clay 5401 -189'- 98'-20' above loal Fill with Clay to Suy 31 Fill with neat Cement Install 2" vent pipe through cement in the 152" hole and extending above monument. Erect monument 30" above the surface with inscription "United Fuel Gas Company Well No. 8597 - Abandoned

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

UNITED	FUEL	GAS	COMPANY
			Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appropriate the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned.

124 day of august , 19 58

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: M. E. Diffiel

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OF	PERATOR OR OWNER		P.O. Box 1273 WELL OPERATOR Charleston, 25, W. Va.				
United Fuel Ga	ADDRESS S Company		August 27, 19 58				
	PERATOR OR OWNER			WELL AND LOC	CATION	19	
Charleston, W.	Va.		But	ler		District	
Erica T. Pyles			Wayn	ne		County	
Erica T. Fýles			Well No	8597			
New Martinsvil				a T. Pyles, et a	1		
		G	. H. Sam			Farm	
STATE INSPECTOR S	UPERVISING PLUGG	11(0				······································	
		AFFIC	TIVAC				
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,]					
County of Wayne		SS:					
Hal H. Di	al		and Lar	ther Midkiff, Jr	•		
being first duly swo	orn according to lav	w depose	and say th	at they are experie	nced in the	work of	
plugging and filling	oil and gas wells and	d were em	ployed by	Hal H. Dial			
well operator, and p	participated in the w	ork of plu	gging and	filling the above v			
was commenced on	the 15th day of	August		, 19 58, and that th	he well was	plugged	
and filled in the foll	owing manner:						
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	CAS	SING	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN	
Bridge set at		1450*		13-3/8"	33*	ERT 1 IIV	
Put 2 sacks ceme	nt on ten of bri	dge -		10-3/4"	5281		
Cement		14501	111101	8-5/811	11981		
Clay		11/10:	13701	0-5/0			
Cement		13701	1360:		-5024		
Clay		13601	12001		23030311	E322	
Bridge set at	,	1200	200		1000	0	
Put 2 sacks ceme	nt on top of bri			6		3, 00	
Pulled 8-5/8" Ca		11984		(2)	0,55	300	
Clay		1200:	11258	100	D. 190	A 3	
Bridge set at		1125*			E, Min	1/3 /3/	
Put 2 sacks ceme	nt on top of bri		•		Caron S	CAN	
Aquagel		1125	5401		01811	91 91 2	
Bridge set at		540*					
Put 2 sacks ceme	nt on top of bri						
Pulded SEAMS10-3/	4 The Control of the	5281		DESCRIPTIO	N OF MONUME	NT	
(NAME) CLAY		5401	151"	Monument erect	ed 30" abo	ove surface	
(NAME) Cement		151:	981	with inscripti	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
(NAME) CLAY		981	Surface	Company - Well	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		
(NAME) Installed 2" V	ant Pipe through	cement		Abandoned 8-26			
15th hole & ex	tended above mon	ument.					
and that the work		ling said	well was	completed on the	26th.	_day of	
August	, 19 58		6	-0) 6	1/1/1	n	
And further dep	onents saith not.		* Lu	this Men	Met	ye	
			* 1	for to here	00/08/	18/2023	
Sworn to and s	ubscribed before me	this 3	day	of alean	001	19.58	
Sworn to and st	reported before the	V14167	1	me AP	alk	u	
My commission expi	res:		The		Notary F	ublic.	
Tril 12 1	959		1	Porr	nit No. WAY.		
0 7 12,1		1		1 em	440 410,		
MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO		- 0					

United Fund Ges Company Connication, 25, N. Va.

August 27,

Charleston, W. Va.

Emica T. Fyles, et al

irica ". Fles, Gim., et al

New Martinsville, W. Va.

Enica T. Fyles, et al.

G. H. Samples

Hel H. Diel

Latier Middill, Jr.

Hal H. Diel

13-3/811 to tes orbini but 2 sacis concert on top of ordere 10-3/12" #8\2-8 10:11 1 Oalde 13701 13701 James Comercia Irridge set at Put 2 sacks cament on top of bridge Polled 8-5/8" Casing 12001 Bridge set at Fut 2 sacine coment on top of bridge 5001 Bridge set at Linding set av

Put 2 sacks coment on top of bridge

10-2/4" Casing 5281 51:01 GLay 1211 180 1511 Cement Clay 981 Surface Installed 2" Vert Ripe through cement in the 186 15 th hole & extended above nonument.

onument exected 30" above surface with inscription "United Fuel Cas Company - Well No. 3597 -Spandened 8-26-53.

5281

1391

Sugust

08/18/2023

WMK-LC76-P

